- 1 / 11 -(SDT9951-T)
Specification : TS-S01D042B
April, 2002
Prel
im
ina
ry
Spe

MES_TEMPMON Read module inner temperature voltage in µV
RD_ALARM Read alarm status
RD_MOD_TYP Read module type code
RD_USER Read one customer parameter from user memory area(64 byte wide)
WR_USER Write one customer parameter from user memory area(64 byte wide)
1 0 1 0 A 2 A 1 A 0
H ard w are  A dd re s sD ef au l t( in i tia l )  A d d re s s
- 8 / 11 -(SDT9951-T)
Specification : TS-S01D042B
April, 2002
Prel
im
ina
ry
Spe
cif
ica
tio
n
Figure 6   Recommended Power Supply Filtering
Figure 7   Data and Clock Interface with PECL Device
11. Recommended User SDT9951 Interface
AC Coupling
T ransm it te r
3 90 Ω
P E CL  B uf fer
3 90 Ω
C
5 0Ω 5 0Ω
V re f
1 0K Ω
1 0K Ω
C
C
C : 0 . 1µ F  fo r  D a ta  in te r fa c e
    1 0 0 pF  fo r  C lo c k  in te r fa c e
SDT9951-T
Vcc1
VTEC
100μF 1μF 0.022μF
TDK ZBF253D
100pF100pF
100nH
0.1μF 0.022μF Vcc2
Vcc3
GND
GTEC
5V
3.3V
5VGND
3.3VGND
Power
Supply
SDT9951-T
Vcc1
VT E C
10μF 0.1μF Vcc2
Vcc3
GN D
GT E C
5V
3.3V
5VGND
3.3VGND
Power
Supply
10μF 0.1μF
- 9 / 11 -(SDT9951-T)
Specification : TS-S01D042B
April, 2002